
2024 Medina Valley High School Football Schedule

Fri., Aug. 16..................at SA Holmes (scrimmage, 7:30, Gustafson Stadium)

Thurs., Aug. 22 (Thurs.).............................. SA WAGNER (scrimmage)

Fri., Aug. 30............................................LEANDER GLENN
........................................... (Youth Football Night/Cheer, Dance Parent Night)

Fri., Sept. 6............................................. at Boerne Champion
Fri., Sept. 13......................................BOERNE (Band Parent Night)

Thurs., Sept. 19............................. at SA Burbank (SAISD Complex)

Fri., Sept. 27.........................EAGLE PASS (America’s Heroes Week) •
Sat., Oct. 5................................................ at Laredo Johnson •
Fri., Oct. 11................. LAREDO ALEXANDER (Homecoming) •  
Thurs., Oct. 17............................................ at Laredo United •
Fri., Oct. 25...........................LAREDO UNITED SOUTH •
...................................................................... (Pink Out/Senior Night)

Fri., Nov. 1............................................................ at Del Rio •
Fri., Nov. 8....................................................................... open 

HOME GAMES IN CAPS............................... Head Coach: Andrew Britt
• District 30-6A contest............................................Games are at 7:00 pm
Scrimmages in italics..................SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE


